

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-619 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 6/12/2019 In control: Lake County Sanitation District

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 6/25/2019

Title: (Sitting as Lake County Sanitation District, Board of Directors) Consideration of proposed Agreement

for Construction of Anderson Springs Sewer Project (Private Property Improvements) between Lake

County Sanitation District (LACOSAN) and Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA

Sponsors: Lake County Sanitation District

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation.pdf, 2. Agreement_Communications_Blank.pdf, 3.

Agreement_NoCommunications_Blank.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	approved	Pass

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors, Lake County Sanitation District

FROM: Jan Coppinger, Administrator

Scott Harter, Deputy Administrator

DATE: June 25, 2019

SUBJECT: Consideration of proposed Agreement for Construction of Anderson Springs Sewer Project (Private Property Improvements) between Lake County Sanitation District (LACOSAN) and Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: Bids were opened for the second phase of the Anderson Springs sewer district improvement project on June, 3, 2019. Two bids were received, bid tabulation attached for reference. The apparent low bidder is Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA. Staff has reviewed the bid as well as the contractor's qualifications. The complete project is being funded by a Community Development Block Grant, State Water Resources Control Board funding, and USDA funding. The agreement has been structured in two components to account for different funding sources on this phase of the project. The sum total of the agreements is equivalent to the contractors line item total bid of \$1,957,395.00.

Staff recommends awarding the project to Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA and authorizing the chair to sign the agreement and the Administrator to issue the Notice of Award.

File #: 19-619, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT: None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: \$1,957,395.00 Amount Budgeted:\$1,957,395.00

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): This project is entirely grant funded through CDBG, USDA, and SWRCB. There is no fiscal impact to LACOSAN.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Consideration of proposed Agreement for Construction of Anderson Springs Sewer Project (Private Property Improvements) between Lake County Sanitation District (LACOSAN) and Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA. Staff recommends awarding the project to Mercer-Fraser Company of Eureka, CA in the amount of \$1,957,395.00 and authorizing the chair to sign the agreement and the Administrator to issue the Notice of Award.